

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17733/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CEA No.36/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURYA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.,CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLeave granted.
Hearing expedited.
No stay.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER